Triton Plus
SD/3G-HD/HD VIDEO ROUTERS
User Manual
Revision 14
JANUARY 2009
Affiliate with the N.V. KEMA in The Netherlands
CERTIFICATE
Certificate Number: 510040.001

TPS-3GHD6464 -CP
64x64 HD Digital Video Router (Multirate, 270Mbps - 2.97Gbps).Router parti-
tioning, reclocking, X-Y control panel (on CP version)
TPS-HD6464-N /
TPS-HD6464-N-CP
64x64 HD Digital Video Router (1.5Gbps). Router partitioning,
Non-reclocking, X-Y control panel (on CP version).
Triton Plus - SD/3G-HD/HD -User Manual 9
Product Overview
The following control panel versions are available for the Triton Plus series:
• 19 in. 1 RU (Table 7)
• 19 in. 2 RU (Table 8)
• 19 in. 4 RU (Table 9)
Table 7.  19 in. 1 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel
TPS-8XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 8x8 panel
TPS-16D-CP Dual bus 16x2 panel
TPS-32S-CP Single bus 32x1 panel
TPS-32S-CP-GPI Single bus 32x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-16S-CP Single bus 16x1 panel
TPS-16S-CP-GPI Single bus 16x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-8S-CP Single bus 8x1 panel
TPS-8S-CP-GPI Single bus 8x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel
Table 8.  19 in. 2 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-32XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 32x32 panel
TPS-64S-CP Single bus 64x1 panel
TPS-64S-CP-GPI Single bus 64x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
Table 9.  19 in. 4 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-64XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 64x64 panel
10 Triton Plus - SD/3G-HD/HD -User Manual
Connection Details
Connection Details
Available connectors at the back panel of the Triton Plus Routers are shown

Return loss • > 40dB (100kHz to 5MHz)
• > 35dB (5 to 10MHz
Signal format NTSC or PAL Black Burst or HD Tri-level according to SMPTE 274M,
SMPTE 276M
Signal level Nominal 1.0V p-p
Switching field Field 1
Table 34.  Triton Plus SD/3G-HD/HD Video Specifications
Parameter Value
32 Triton Plus - SD/3G-HD/HD -User Manual
Specifications
Timing • SD, PAL: within clock intervals (27MHz) 565–835 Line 6
• SD, NTSC: within clock intervals (27MHz) 565–835 Line 10
• HD Tri-level: 1280x720: within clock intervals (148.5MHz) 455–780 Line 7
• HD Tri-level: 1920x1080: with clock intervals (148.5Mhz) 625–1070 Line 7
Power Supply
TPS-PWR-40 40W power supply unit for 8x8 to 32x32
TPS-PWR-90 90W power supply unit for 64x64 versions
AC supply voltage range 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz max 1.6A (TPS-PWR-40)/max 3A (TPS-PWR-90)
AC mains connector IEC 320
DC output • +15V, max. 2.2A/-15V, max 1.35A. Maximum 43W for 8x8–32x32 versions;
• +15V, max. 4A/-15V, max 2.5A. Maximum 90W for 64x64 versions